ESG 6.1Edition 09.04
Content
Monitoring relay mounting position
1-phase current monitoring relay ......................................................... 6.2
1-phase voltage monitoring relay ......................................................... 6.6
3-phase voltage monitoring relay ....................................................... 6.10
3-phase voltage monitoring relay (Multifunction) ............................ 6.14
Temperature monitoring relay ............................................................. 6.18

Measuring voltage T1-T2 ≤2.5 Vdc at R ≤4.0 kΩ
(according to DINVDE 0660 Teil 302)
Type key
Construction
D Industrial design
S pluggable 11 poles
Function
U Voltage
I Current
P CosPhi
T Temperature
S Star-Delta
Measuring circuit
A No measuring circuit
B 3(N)~115/66 Vac
C 3(N)~230/132 Vac
D 3(N)~400/230 Vac
E 1 ≅ 30/60/300 Vac/dc
F 1 ≅ 100mA/1A/10A ac/dc
G PTC
H CosPhi
Output
1 1 changer
2 2 changers
Special functions
1 = Additional asymmetry monitoring
Connecting voltage
1 Measuring circuit
2 24...240 Vac/dc
D T 2 2 G ...EMR
ESG 6.20
A1 11 21
T1 T2 R
22 24
12 14 A2
12 14
11
22 24
21
U
Reset
Connection
Dimensions
If the supply voltage U is applied (green LED illuminated) and the
cumulative resistance of the PTC-circuit is less than 3.6kW (stan-
dard temperature of the motor), the output relays switch into on-
position.
Pressing the test/reset key under this conditions forces the output
relays to switch into off-position. They remain in this state as long as
the test/reset key is pressed and thus the switching function can be
checked in case of fault. The test function is not effective using an
external reset key.
When the cumulative resistance of the PTC-circuit exceeds 3.6kW
(at least one of the PTCs has reached the cut-off temperature), the
output relays switch into off-position (red LED illuminated). The
output relays again switch into on-position (red LED not illumina-
ted), if the cumulative resistance drops below 1.8kW by cooling
down of the PTC and either a reset key (internal or external) was
pressed or the supply voltage was disconnected and re-applied.
Function description
103 mm
5 mm
22.5 mm
90
 m
m
ext. Reset
3.6kΩ
1.8kΩ
LED Failure
PTC
Test/Reset